

## CITY OF KEENE

	16-2001-10	
In the Year of Our Lord T	o Thousand and	
ARESOLUTION	RELATING TO BLIND EXEMPTION	

D 2007.10

## Resolved by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

Whereas, RSA 72:37 was established to allow an exemption for the Blind and

Whereas, the City Council wishes to amend the exemption amount for the Blind.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Keene that it hereby wishes to comply with the modifications as set out in RSA 72:27-a, by responding in the affirmative to the following:

"Shall the Council of the City of Keene amend the Blind Exemption to read:

Every inhabitant who is legally blind as determined by the blind services program, bureau of vocational rehabilitation, department of education shall be exempt each year on the assessed value, for property tax purposes, of his or her residential real estate in the amount of 16,500." This act shall take effect as of April 1, 2007.

ael É.J. Blastos, Mayor

ASSED March 15, 2007 A true copy; attest:

City Clerk



## CITY OF KEENE 0-86-4

In the Year of Our Lord One Thousand Nine Hundred xxx Eighty-Six

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION FOR BLIND TAXPAYERS

## Be it ordained by the City Council of the City of Keene, as follows:

That the City Ordinances of the City of Keene, New Hampshire, as amended, be and are hereby further amended by inserting into Chapter 7, entitled "ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENTS", Section 2 entitled "Finance Department", subsection D. thereof, entitled "Ordinances Relative to the Office of Finance Department", a new subsection to be subsection 24 and to read as follows:

"24. Residential Real Property Tax Exemption For Blind Taxpayers. Every resident of Keene who is legally blind and who satisfies the requirements of NHRSA 72:37 shall be entitled to the exemption provided thereby in accordance therewith."

This Ordinance shall take effect on April 1, 1986 at 12:01 AM.

Colivard Keyor Edward Revor, Mayor

In City Council Feb. 6, 1986. Referred to the Finance Committee. Public Hearing set for Feb. 20, 1985 at 7:25 P.M.

'assed: March 20, 1986